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THEMATIC FIELDS

e  Agricultural Machinery and Technologies, Agrarian Sciences and Veterinary Medicine
Assoc. Prof. Atanas Atanasov, PhD
aatanasov@uni-ruse.bg, +359 885 497 406

e Maintenance and Reliability
Prof. Mitko Nikolov, DcS
mnikolov@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 458

o  Thermal, Hydro- and Pneumatic Equipment
e Ecology and Conservation
Prof. Gencho Popov, PhD
gspopov@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 441

e  Ecology and Conservation
Prof. Gencho Popov, PhD
gspopov@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 441

e Industrial Design
Assoc. Prof. Yordan Doichinov, PhD
doichinov@uni-ruse.bg, +359 887 273 040

e  Pedagogy, Didactics and Methodology of training in... (18.10., Silistra)
Assoc. Prof. Diana Zhelezova-Mindizova, PhD
dmindizova@uni-ruse.bg

e  Philology (18.10., Silistra)
Assoc. Prof. Rumyana Lebedova, PhD
rlebedova@uni-ruse.bg

e Technical Sciences (18.10., Silistra)
Assoc. Prof. Evgenia Goranova, PhD
egoranova@uni-ruse.bg

e  Chemical Technologies (08-09.11., Razgrad)

e  Biotechnologies and Food Technologies (08-09.11., Razgrad)
Assoc. Prof. Tzvetan Dimitrov, PhD
conf_rz@abv.bg, +359 887 631 645

e  Mechanical Engineering and Machine-building Technologies
Prof. Ivelin Ivanov, PhD
ivivanov@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 472

o  Electrical Engineering, Electronics and Automation
Prof. Boris Evstatiev, DSc, bevstatiev@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 371
Assoc. Prof. Kiril Sirakov, PhD, csirakov@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 364

e  Communication and Computer Sysytems
Assoc. Prof. Yordan Kalmukov, PhD; jkalmukov@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 681
Assoc. Prof. Adriana Borodzhieva, PhD, aborodzhieva@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 734

e Transport and Machine Science
Prof. Antoaneta Dobreva, PhD
adobreva@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 235

o  Sustainable and Intelligent Transport Systems, Technologies and Logistics
Assoc. Prof. Toncho Balbuzanov, PhD
tbalbuzanov@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 608

e Economics and Management
Pr. Assist. Miroslava Boneva, PhD, mboneva@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 776
Pr. Assist. Elizar Stanev, PhD anev@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 557
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Educ - earch and Innovatic
Pr. Assist. Ralitsa Vasileva-lvanova, PhD
rivanova@uni-ruse.bg, +359 884 109 719

e Pedagogy and Psichology
Assoc. Prof. Valentina Vasileva, PhD, vvasileva@uni-ruse.bg, +359 898 407 577
Assoc. Prof. Galina Georgieva, PhD, gggeorgieva@uni-ruse.bg, +359 889 951 920

e History, Ethnology and Folklore
Assist. Veselka Radeva, PhD
vradeva@uni-ruse.bg, +359 899 776 368

o Linguistics, Literature and Art Science
Assoc. Prof. Velislava Doneva, PhD
doneva_v@uni-ruse.bg, +359 886 060 299

e  Health Promotion
Assoc. Prof. Stefka Mindova, PhD
smindova@uni-ruse.bg, +359 882 895 149

e  Social Work
Pr. Assist. Ana Popova, PhD
apopova@uni-ruse.bg, +359 889 874 219

e  Medical and Clinical Diagnostic Activities
Pr. Assist. Denitsa Trancheva, PhD
dtrancheva@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 410

e  Health care
Pr. Assist. Yoana Lukanova, PhD
ylukanova@uni-ruse.bg, +359 885 047 644

e law
Assoc. Prof. Elitsa Kumanova, PhD
ekumanova@uni-ruse.bg, +359 884 980 050

o  National Security
Assoc. Prof. Milen Ivanov, DSc
ekumanova@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 736

e Quality of Higher Education
Prof. Ivanichka Serbezova, PhD, iserbezova@uni-ruse.bg
Daniela Todorova, dtodorova@uni-ruse.bg, +359 82 888 378

MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS TO PAPER LAYOUT

A sample paper is available on the WEB site of the conference- http://conf.uni-ruse.bg
e Font - Times New Roman (Word XP or next versions).
Page Setup - Top: 20 mm, Bottom: 10 mm, Left: 20 mm, Right: 20 mm.
Paper Size - A4.
Line spacing - Format, Paragraph, Line spacing: Single.
Indentation - Format, Paragraph, Special: First Line, By: 1 cm.
Header — as in the sample paper.
Leave one blank line under the Header of the first page - Font Size 14.
Title - Font Size 14, centered, Bold.
One blank line.
First name and surname of author(s) with rank and degree, work place, telephone, e-mail - Font Size 12, Aligned left.
One blank line.
Abstract —in English, Font Size 10, Italic, up to 1000 characters.
Key words —in English, Font Size 10, Italic, 1-2 lines.
One blank line. ~
aper text - Font Size
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 for transliteration.
Pages should not be numbered.
Footer — as in the sample paper.
Total volume - 6 pages, incl. abstract.

The original of the paper should be sent to the contact person by e-mail in DOC and PDF format.

PUBLISHING OF PAPERS

All abstracts with key words and reference lists in English, approved for presentation at the conference and meeting the layout
requirements will be included in the “Proceedings - Programme and abstracts of the 63rd ISC of the University of Ruse’23". Following
their presentation and nomination by the Programme Committee, up to two papers in English from each section will be published in
Compiled works ,Best Paper’24”, which is published as hard copy and on-line on the Conference Website. After double blind reviewing,
papers with significant contribution will be offered for publishing in the following journals, in compliance with their requirement for
publishing:

e Transport problems (Scopus)

e Proceedings of ComSysTech’24 (Scopus)

o Serbian Journal of Management (Scopus)

e Proceedings of the Union of Scientists - Ruse

e Journal of Entrepreneurship & Innovation (ERICH+, paper/on-line)

e Agricultural, Forest and Transport Machinery & Technologies

e Pedagogical Innovations

All the remaining papers, successfully approved by international double-blind reviewing, will be published in the respective series of
Proceedings of the University of Ruse, vol. 63, 2024 and online on the Conference Website

DEADLINES

by 30.08.2024 — an abstract and paper sent by e-mail to the contact person

by 10.09.2024~ decision of the Organisation Committee after reviewing sent

by 15.09.2024 - final version of the paper sent for presentation in the section

by 30.09.2024 -hotel reservation -tel.. 082/822 042 or in student hostel - tel.: 082/845 938

by 30.11.2024 - final version of papers sent by authors for publishing in the respective version

by 31.12.2024 - publishing of Compiled works “Best Paper” (on paper and on-line)

by 31.01.2025 — compiled works of the series in vol. 62 of ISC'23 on the Conference Website

by 28.02.2025- invited papers published in journals, recommended by ISC’23, in compliance with their requirement for
publishing

PARTICIPATION FEE

e for all participants - 90 EURO;
e for participants, members of UNION OF SCIENTISTS RUSE - 60 EURO;

The fee is for one paper. It includes “Proceedings - Programme of the 63 ISC of the University of Ruse’24” ticket for the
Scientists Gala, coffee breaks and ,,Best Paper’24“ (nominated after the end of the conference).

The participation fee can be paid:
o in advance -via bank transfer (BGN 120/180):
UNIVERSITY OF RUSE

UBB - TB PLC, Ruse
Vazrazhdane Branch, 19 Pliska st
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SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE 2024

M‘,\ )
OFFICIAL LANGUAGES
o ENGLISH and Bulgarian

COMPANY PARTICIPATION

Organizations willing to participate in the Conference should announce this not later than 12.10.2024. For a fee of BGN 180 without
VAT, the company acquires the right to present a paper or a poster, to exhibit or include an advertising page in the Proceedings with
Conference programme and abstracts, incl. online.

SCHEDULE

October 25, 2024

10:00 - 13:00h, room 1.322 — Registration

14:00 - 16:00h., Plenary Session - room ,Werner von Siemens* 2G.204
16:30 - 18:30h Section meetings

19:00 — Scientists’ Ball

October 28, 2023

09:00h - Section meetings

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

7017 Ruse, 8 Studentska str.
University of Ruse “Angel Kanchev*
ISC UR&US’23

Thematic field: ....................
Contact person: ..........c.c.......




